Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing
54th Annua Y outh Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Bantam 8 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Half Pints 82 2,820 $38.60 PEORIA, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $38.60

Team, Junior 12-14, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Beep-Beep 75 2,898 $420.00 Chandler, AZ
2 East & West 77 2,862 $300.00 Chandler, AZ
3 Desert Hills Avengers 17 2,822 $198.80 Scottsdale, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $918.80

Team, Major 15-19, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize  From
1 Mackenzie & The Jets 92 3,035 $550.00 Chandler, AZ
2 4 Lucky Guys 28 2,948 $450.00 Tucson, AZ
3 Az Native Classic 4 2,919 $350.00 CasaGrande, AZ
4 Y uma Four 32 2,890 $275.00 Yuma, AZ
5 Lucky's Classic 6 2,882 $212.60 CasaGrande, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,837.60

Team, Prep 9-11, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 There'sA Strike In My Boot 96 2,803 $375.00 Chandler, AZ
2 Thunder Birds 85 2,767 $242.60 Tucson, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $617.60

Team, Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Team Virtue 60 2,648 $301.20 Mesa, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $301.20
Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,713.80

Doubles, Bantam 8 & Under, Handicapped
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Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing
54th Annua Y outh Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Fabianek, Noah / Sand, Maurice B 57 1,467 $100.30 Mesa, AZ
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $100.30

Doubles, Junior 12-14, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize  From
1 Eichner, Sarah J/ Brubaker, Mayson K 78 1,513 $300.00 PEORIA, AZ
2 Munson, Kyle/ Weeks, Gabriel A 23 1,509 $225.00 Mesa, AZ
3 Taylor, Brandon L / Collins, Quinn 17 1,507 $200.00 Scottsdale, AZ
4 Thomson, Alec R / Bobersky, Brendan N 95 1,485 $150.00 Chandler, AZ
5 Carlyon, Arius J/ Lister, Troy A 100 1,476 $120.00 Kingman, AZ
6 Davis, Layla/ Salazar, Peyton R 43 1,471 $93.70 Eloy, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,088.70

Doubles, Major 15-19, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Othic, Zack M / Othic, Aiden M 14 1,604 $325.00 Vail, Az
2 Premeau, Max T / MacGregor, Logan A 76 1,576 $250.00 Chandler, AZ
3 Umstead, Joshua M / Hughes, Devon E 24 1,501 $190.00 Mesa, AZ
4 Hahn, Thayne A / Bell, Quinten A 59 1,489 $160.00 Mesa, AZ
5 Ross, Shane M / Ross, Steven T 32 1,488 $140.00 Yuma, AZ
6 Franklin, Patrick C / Olivas, Brendan 61 1,487 $120.00 Mesa, AZ
7 Davis, Elijah / Ethan, Tom 3 1,481 $100.00 CasaGrande, AZ
8 Kiricoples, Michael / Fincher, Devin M 16 1,469 $87.00 Mesa AZ
9 Gay, Cheyenne/ Williams, Ayla 45 1,468 $71.70 Glendde, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,443.70

Doubles, Prep 9-11, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize  From
1 Payne, Nelson C, |1 / Knaust, Konnor D 58 1,490 $250.00 Mesa, AZ
2 Blankenship, Keagan C / Jacobson, Payson 66 1,478 $200.00 Chino Valley, AZ
3 Price, KaylaN / McMullen, Colin J 96 1,470 $155.00 Chandler, AZ
4 Page, Davi M / Johnson, Cirai K 71 1,443 $90.00 Phoenix, AZ
5 Ortega, Christian D / Huizar, Garrett 40 1,441 $61.50 Eloy, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $756.50

Doubles, Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Holman, Madison J/ Mayes, Hunter J 60 1,527 $235.80 Mesa, AZ
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $235.80
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Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles, Bantam Boys 8 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Page, Davi M
2 Sand, Maurice B
3 Fabianek, Noah

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Bantam Girls 8 & Under, Handicapped

Place

Team name

1

Total prizes awarded in this division:

McGregor, Rebecca

Singles, Boys, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Holter, Gavin
2 Mayes, Hunter J
2 Rabb, Lucas B

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Girls, Scratch

Place

Team name

1

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Junior Boys 12-14, Handicapped

Place

Croutch, Catelyn

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Heath, Ethan

Ross, Shane M
Stogsdill, Matthew
Krich, Seth G

Schmidt, Harper J
Bryant, Amarr L
Vanstraalen, Franklin J
Navalll, Lino

Weeks, Gabriel A
Ramirez, Luis A

Arizona State USBC

Final Prize Listing

54th Annua Y outh Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

$3,625.00

Entry
71
57
57

$204.55

Entry
29

$77.20

Entry
21
60
88

$250.90

Entry
35

$46.35

Entry
45
32
28
36
17
49
12
12
23
10

$822.15

753
737

698
698

805
794
790
785
778
768
761
759
758

Prize
$105.00
$62.00
$37.55

Prize
$77.20

Prize
$125.00
$62.95
$62.95

Prize
$46.35

Prize
$175.00
$150.00
$100.00

$80.00
$72.00
$65.00
$57.00
$49.00
$42.00
$32.15

From
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Mesa, AZ

From
Tucson, AZ

From
Surprise, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Surprise, AZ

From
Yuma, AZ

From
Glendale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Vail, AZ
Vail, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Hereford, AZ
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Singles, Junior Girls 12-14, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Latham, Chloe
2 Vanderpoel, Mikayla J
2 Cowin, Kaci B

4 Lamb, Stacey

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Major Boys 15-19, Handicapped

Place Team name

Bol, Matthew B
Marshall, Caleb J
Othic, Zack M
Taylor, Zachary
Dodge, Chandler
Davis, Elijah
Fincher, Devin M

Briggs, Jayden
MacGregor, Logan A

© 00 ~NO O~ WN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Major Girls 15-19, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Hammer, Kaitlyn
2 Severe, Rilee
3 Wincek, Katelyn

3 Raobbins, Cassidy J

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Singles, Prep Boys 9-11, Handicapped

Place Team name
Pointon, Robert J
Bell, Brayden T
Roth, Keiran P
Payne, Nelson C
Sexton, Branton
Barnes, Hunter

o U1 WN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Prep Girls 9-11, Handicapped

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

54th Annua Y outh Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

101

$335.85

Entry

36
14
86
41

16

76
$743.20

Entry
26
89

93
$299.15

Entry
37
74
49
58
52
27

$484.40

765
765
737

817
815
793
791
778
773
753
752

772
732
732

799
789
757
742
741

Prize
$130.00
$78.50
$78.50
$48.85

Prize
$170.00
$135.00
$100.00

$80.00
$70.00
$56.00
$49.00
$44.00
$39.20

Prize
$120.00
$90.00
$44.57
$44.58

Prize
$160.00
$130.00

$66.00
$54.15
$42.00
$32.25

From

Casa Grande, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Kingman, AZ
Mesa, AZ

From

Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Vail, AZ

Tucson, AZ
Eloy, AZ

Casa Grande, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Yuma, AZ
Chandler, AZ

From

Tucson, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Casa Grande, AZ
Chandler, AZ

From
Phoenix, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
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Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing
54th Annua Y outh Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 Rich, Alisabeth 77 756 $130.00 Chandler, AZ
2 Gaines, Paityn R 57 751 $92.00 Mesa, AZ
3 Michaelson, Donna A 49 748 $60.00 Glendade, AZ
4 Price, KaylaN 96 742 $45.00 Chandler, AZ
5 Johnson, Cirai K 71 732 $30.05 Phoenix, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: $357.05

Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,620.80

All Events, Bantam Boys 8 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Page, Davi M 71 2,271 $55.00 Phoenix, AZ
2 Brubaker, Mayson K 78 2,191 $30.00 PEORIA, AZ
3 Fabianek, Noah 57 2,149 $15.00 Mesa, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $100.00

All Events, Bantam Girls 8 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Widows, Sadie E 22 2,115 $40.00 Mesa, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $40.00

All Events, Boys, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize  From
1 Mayes, Hunter J 60 2,269 $95.00 Mesa, AZ
2 Holter, Gavin 21 2,144 $65.00 Surprise, AZ
3 Passey, Kyle L 90 2,112 $40.00 Chandler, AZ
4 Flores Osuna, Marco O 32 2,001 $26.00 Yuma, AZ
5 Lugo, Luis 7 2,049 $22.00 CasaGrande, AZ
6 Rabb, Lucas B 88 2,048 $20.00 Surprise, AZ
7 Metzler, Connor J 60 2,009 $17.00 Mesa, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: $285.00

All Events, Girls, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Holman, Madison J 60 1,900 $60.00 Mesa, AZ
2 Ochoa, Diana 7 1,860 $30.00 CasaGrande, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division: $90.00

All Events, Junior Boys 12-14, Handicapped
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Place

Team name
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Schmidt, Harper J
Ross, Shane M
Ramirez, Luis A
Umstead, Joshua M
Heath, Ethan
Robles, Ramzee X
Lister, Troy A
Munson, Kyle
Canez, Juan Esteban
Vacanti, Anthony

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Junior Girls 12-14, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Latham, Chloe
2 Moser, Lexi
3 Rohrbacker, Emily G
4 Sierra, Jasmine

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Major Boys 15-19, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Mayes, Hunter J
Davis, Elijah
Taylor, Zachary
Fincher, Devin M
Deluna, Isaiah A
Marshall, Caeb J
Tyson, Ewan
Premeau, Max T
Ellis, Jacob S

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Major Girls 15-19, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Hammer, Kaitlyn
2 Severe, Rilee
3 Wincek, Katelyn
4 Ickes, Mackenzie L

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Prep Boys 9-11, Handicapped

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

54th Annua Y outh Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score
17 2,346
32 2,346
10 2,305
24 2,290
45 2,271
42 2,266
100 2,257
23 2,228
6 2,219
28 2,218
$415.00
Entry Score
6 2,276
39 2,245
19 2,164
52 2,156
$160.00
Entry Score
60 2,398
3 2,295
86 2,276
16 2,255
24 2,254
36 2,245
41 2,233
76 2,223
79 2,221
$390.00
Entry Score
26 2,316
89 2,235
4 2,209
92 2,142
$160.00

Prize
$95.00
$95.00
$65.00
$40.00
$28.00
$23.00
$20.00
$18.00
$16.00
$15.00

Prize
$75.00
$39.00
$26.00
$20.00

Prize
$110.00
$85.00
$50.00
$35.00
$28.00
$25.00
$22.00
$19.00
$16.00

Prize
$75.00
$39.00
$26.00
$20.00

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Hereford, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Eloy, AZ
Kingman, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Casa Grande, AZ
Tucson, AZ

From

Casa Grande, AZ
Eloy, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Tucson, AZ

From

Mesa, AZ

Casa Grande, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Eloy, AZ
Chandler, AZ
PEORIA, AZ

From

Tucson, AZ
Surprise, AZ
Casa Grande, AZ
Chandler, AZ
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Place

Team name
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Payne, Nelson C
Roth, Keiran P
Pointon, Robert J
Bell, Brayden T
Moody, KyleH
Sager, Cameron

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Prep Girls9-11, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Price, KaylaN
2 Rich, Alisabeth
3 Johnson, Cirai K
4 Widows, Bryn N

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing
54th Annua Y outh Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score Prize

58 2,356 $100.00

49 2,251 $65.00

37 2,240 $20.00

74 2,219 $18.00

75 2,205 $17.00

8 2,202 $15.00
$235.00

Entry Score Prize

96 2,295 $80.00

77 2,215 $45.00

71 2,164 $30.00

22 2,121 $20.00
$175.00
$2,050.00
$13,009.60

From

Mesa, AZ
Glendale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Casa Grande, AZ

From
Chandler, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ
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