# Arizona State USBC Final Prize Listing 54th Annual Youth Championship Sorted By Event, Division

## Team, Bantam 8 & Under, Handicapped

,	/ 11							
<u>Place</u> 1	<u>Team name</u> Half Pints		<u>Entry</u> 82	<u>Score</u> 2,820	<u>Prize</u> \$38.60	<u>From</u> PEORIA, AZ		
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$38.60						
Team, Junio	or 12-14, Handicapped							
Place	Team name		Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>		
			Entry 75					
1	Beep-Beep East & West		75 77	2,898	\$420.00 \$200.00	Chandler, AZ		
2 3			17	2,862	\$300.00	Chandler, AZ		
5	Desert Hills Avengers		17	2,822	\$198.80	Scottsdale, AZ		
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$918.80						
Team, Majo	r 15-19, Handicapped							
Place 1 2 3 4 5 Total pri	Team name Mackenzie & The Jets 4 Lucky Guys Az Native Classic Yuma Four Lucky's Classic zes awarded in this division:	\$1,837.60	Entry 92 28 4 32 6	Score 3,035 2,948 2,919 2,890 2,882	Prize \$550.00 \$450.00 \$350.00 \$275.00 \$212.60	<b>From</b> Chandler, AZ Tucson, AZ Casa Grande, AZ Yuma, AZ Casa Grande, AZ		
Team, Prep	9-11, Handicapped							
Place 1 2 Total pri	<u>Team name</u> There'sA Strike In My Boot Thunder Birds zes awarded in this division:	\$617.60	<u>Entry</u> 96 85	<u>Score</u> 2,803 2,767	<u>Prize</u> \$375.00 \$242.60	<u>From</u> Chandler, AZ Tucson, AZ		
Team, Scrat	Team, Scratch, Scratch							
Place 1	<u>Team name</u> Team Virtue		<u>Entry</u> 60	<u>Score</u> 2,648	<u>Prize</u> \$301.20	<u>From</u> Mesa, AZ		
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$301.20						
Total pri	zes awarded in this event:	\$3,713.80						
Doubles, Ba	ntam 8 & Under, Handicapped							

# Arizona State USBC Final Prize Listing

54th Annual Youth Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

		Sorted By	Event, D	Division		
<b>Place</b>	Team name		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Fabianek, Noah / Sand, Maurice B		57	1,467	\$100.30	Mesa, AZ
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$100.30				
Doubles, Jui	nior 12-14, Handicapped					
<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Eichner, Sarah J / Brubaker, Mayson K		78	1,513	\$300.00	PEORIA, AZ
2	Munson, Kyle / Weeks, Gabriel A		23	1,509	\$225.00	Mesa, AZ
3	Taylor, Brandon L / Collins, Quinn		17	1,507	\$200.00	Scottsdale, AZ
4	Thomson, Alec R / Bobersky, Brendan N		95	1,485	\$150.00	Chandler, AZ
5	Carlyon, Arius J / Lister, Troy A		100	1,476	\$120.00	Kingman, AZ
6	Davis, Layla / Salazar, Peyton R		43	1,471	\$93.70	Eloy, AZ
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,088.70				
Doubles, Ma	jor 15-19, Handicapped					
<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Othic, Zack M / Othic, Aiden M		14	1,604	\$325.00	Vail, AZ
2	Premeau, Max T / MacGregor, Logan A		76	1,576	\$250.00	Chandler, AZ
3	Umstead, Joshua M / Hughes, Devon E		24	1,501	\$190.00	Mesa, AZ
4	Hahn, Thayne A / Bell, Quinten A		59	1,489	\$160.00	Mesa, AZ
5	Ross, Shane M / Ross, Steven T		32	1,488	\$140.00	Yuma, AZ
6	Franklin, Patrick C / Olivas, Brendan		61	1,487	\$120.00	Mesa, AZ
7	Davis, Elijah / Ethan, Tom		3	1,481	\$100.00	Casa Grande, AZ
8	Kiricoples, Michael / Fincher, Devin M		16	1,469	\$87.00	Mesa, AZ
9	Gay, Cheyenne / Williams, Ayla		45	1,468	\$71.70	Glendale, AZ
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,443.70				
Doubles, Pre	ep 9-11, Handicapped					
	_			~		_
<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Payne, Nelson C, II / Knaust, Konnor D		58	1,490	\$250.00	Mesa, AZ
2	Blankenship, Keagan C / Jacobson, Payson		66	1,478	\$200.00	Chino Valley, AZ
3	Price, Kayla N / McMullen, Colin J		96	1,470	\$155.00	Chandler, AZ
4	Page, Davi M / Johnson, Cirai K		71	1,443	\$90.00	Phoenix, AZ
5	Ortega, Christian D / Huizar, Garrett		40	1,441	\$61.50	Eloy, AZ
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$756.50				
Doubles, Scr	ratch, Scratch					
PI	The second second		T t	C	D 1	<b>F</b>
Place	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Holman, Madison J / Mayes, Hunter J		60	1,527	\$235.80	Mesa, AZ
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$235.80				

# Arizona State USBC Final Prize Listing 54th Annual Youth Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this event:	\$3,625.00
-------------------------------------	------------

## Singles, Bantam Boys 8 & Under, Handicapped

-	Team name         Page, Davi M         Sand, Maurice B         Fabianek, Noah         zes awarded in this division:         \$204         tam Girls 8 & Under, Handicapped         Team name         McGregor, Rebecca	Entry 71 57 57 4.55 Entry 29	<u>Score</u> 794 753 737 <u>Score</u> 706	Prize \$105.00 \$62.00 \$37.55 <u>Prize</u> \$77.20	Erom Phoenix, AZ Mesa, AZ Mesa, AZ
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$7'	7.20			
Singles, Boys	s, Scratch				
Place 1 2 2 Total priz	Team nameHolter, GavinMayes, Hunter JRabb, Lucas Bzes awarded in this division:\$250	Entry 21 60 88 0.90	<u>Score</u> 747 698 698	Prize \$125.00 \$62.95 \$62.95	<b>From</b> Surprise, AZ Mesa, AZ Surprise, AZ
Singles, Girls	s, Scratch				
<u>Place</u> 1 Total priz	Team name         Croutch, Catelyn         zes awarded in this division:       \$40	<u>Entry</u> 35 6.35	<u>Score</u> 684	<u>Prize</u> \$46.35	<u>From</u> Yuma, AZ
Singles, Juni	or Boys 12-14, Handicapped				
Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Team name Heath, Ethan Ross, Shane M Stogsdill, Matthew Krich, Seth G Schmidt, Harper J Bryant, Amarr L Vanstraalen, Franklin J Nava III, Lino Weeks, Gabriel A Ramirez, Luis A	Entry 45 32 28 36 17 49 12 12 23 10	Score 818 805 794 790 785 778 768 761 759 758	Prize \$175.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$80.00 \$72.00 \$65.00 \$57.00 \$49.00 \$42.00 \$32.15	From Glendale, AZ Yuma, AZ Tucson, AZ Phoenix, AZ Scottsdale, AZ Glendale, AZ Vail, AZ Vail, AZ Mesa, AZ Hereford, AZ
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2.1.5			

Total prizes awarded in this division:

\$822.15

## Arizona State USBC Final Prize Listing 54th Annual Youth Championship Sorted By Event, Division

#### Singles, Junior Girls 12-14, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Latham, Chloe	44	772	\$130.00	Casa Grande, AZ
2	Vanderpoel, Mikayla J	17	765	\$78.50	Scottsdale, AZ
2	Cowin, Kaci B	101	765	\$78.50	Kingman, AZ
4	Lamb, Stacey	16	737	\$48.85	Mesa, AZ
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$335.85			

#### Singles, Major Boys 15-19, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Bol, Matthew B	84	829	\$170.00	Tucson, AZ
2	Marshall, Caleb J	36	817	\$135.00	Phoenix, AZ
3	Othic, Zack M	14	815	\$100.00	Vail, AZ
4	Taylor, Zachary	86	793	\$80.00	Tucson, AZ
5	Dodge, Chandler	41	791	\$70.00	Eloy, AZ
6	Davis, Elijah	3	778	\$56.00	Casa Grande, AZ
7	Fincher, Devin M	16	773	\$49.00	Mesa, AZ
8	Briggs, Jayden	34	753	\$44.00	Yuma, AZ
9	MacGregor, Logan A	76	752	\$39.20	Chandler, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$743.20

## Singles, Major Girls 15-19, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Hammer, Kaitlyn	26	851	\$120.00	Tucson, AZ
2	Severe, Rilee	89	772	\$90.00	Surprise, AZ
3	Wincek, Katelyn	4	732	\$44.57	Casa Grande, AZ
3	Robbins, Cassidy J	93	732	\$44.58	Chandler, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$299.15

## Singles, Prep Boys 9-11, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	Score	Prize	From
1	Pointon, Robert J	37	835	\$160.00	Phoenix, AZ
2	Bell, Brayden T	74	799	\$130.00	Chandler, AZ
3	Roth, Keiran P	49	789	\$66.00	Glendale, AZ
4	Payne, Nelson C	58	757	\$54.15	Mesa, AZ
5	Sexton, Branton	52	742	\$42.00	Tucson, AZ
6	Barnes, Hunter	27	741	\$32.25	Tucson, AZ
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$484.40			

#### Singles, Prep Girls 9-11, Handicapped

# Arizona State USBC Final Prize Listing

54th Annual Youth Championship Sorted By Event, Division

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entr	<u>y</u> <u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Rich, Alisabeth	7	7 750	5 \$130.00	Chandler, AZ
2	Gaines, Paityn R	5	7 75	\$92.00	Mesa, AZ
3	Michaelson, Donna A	49	9 748	8 \$60.00	Glendale, AZ
4	Price, Kayla N	9	5 742	2 \$45.00	Chandler, AZ
5	Johnson, Cirai K	7	1 732	2 \$30.05	Phoenix, AZ
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$357.05			
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$3,620.80			

#### All Events, Bantam Boys 8 & Under, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	E	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Page, Davi M		71	2,271	\$55.00	Phoenix, AZ
2	Brubaker, Mayson K		78	2,191	\$30.00	PEORIA, AZ
3	Fabianek, Noah		57	2,149	\$15.00	Mesa, AZ
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$100.00				

## All Events, Bantam Girls 8 & Under, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	Prize From
1	Widows, Sadie E	22	2,115	\$40.00 Mesa, AZ
Total pr	izes awarded in this division:	\$40.00		

#### All Events, Boys, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Mayes, Hunter J	60	2,269	\$95.00	Mesa, AZ
2	Holter, Gavin	21	2,144	\$65.00	Surprise, AZ
3	Passey, Kyle L	90	2,112	\$40.00	Chandler, AZ
4	Flores Osuna, Marco O	32	2,091	\$26.00	Yuma, AZ
5	Lugo, Luis	7	2,049	\$22.00	Casa Grande, AZ
6	Rabb, Lucas B	88	2,048	\$20.00	Surprise, AZ
7	Metzler, Connor J	60	2,009	\$17.00	Mesa, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$285.00

#### All Events, Girls, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u> <u>From</u>
1	Holman, Madison J	60	1,900	\$60.00 Mesa, AZ
2	Ochoa, Diana	7	1,860	\$30.00 Casa Grande, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$90.00		

#### All Events, Junior Boys 12-14, Handicapped

# Arizona State USBC Final Prize Listing

54th Annual Youth Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Schmidt, Harper J	17	2,346	\$95.00	Scottsdale, AZ
1	Ross, Shane M	32	2,346	\$95.00	Yuma, AZ
3	Ramirez, Luis A	10	2,305	\$65.00	Hereford, AZ
4	Umstead, Joshua M	24	2,290	\$40.00	Mesa, AZ
5	Heath, Ethan	45	2,271	\$28.00	Glendale, AZ
6	Robles, Ramzee X	42	2,266	\$23.00	Eloy, AZ
7	Lister, Troy A	100	2,257	\$20.00	Kingman, AZ
8	Munson, Kyle	23	2,228	\$18.00	Mesa, AZ
9	Canez, Juan Esteban	6	2,219	\$16.00	Casa Grande, AZ
10	Vacanti, Anthony	28	2,218	\$15.00	Tucson, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$415.00

## All Events, Junior Girls 12-14, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	Score	<u>Prize</u> <u>From</u>
1	Latham, Chloe	6	2,276	\$75.00 Casa Grande, AZ
2	Moser, Lexi	39	2,245	\$39.00 Eloy, AZ
3	Rohrbacker, Emily G	19	2,164	\$26.00 Surprise, AZ
4	Sierra, Jasmine	52	2,156	\$20.00 Tucson, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$160.00

## All Events, Major Boys 15-19, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Mayes, Hunter J	60	2,398	\$110.00	Mesa, AZ
2	Davis, Elijah	3	2,295	\$85.00	Casa Grande, AZ
3	Taylor, Zachary	86	2,276	\$50.00	Tucson, AZ
4	Fincher, Devin M	16	2,255	\$35.00	Mesa, AZ
5	Deluna, Isaiah A	24	2,254	\$28.00	Mesa, AZ
6	Marshall, Caleb J	36	2,245	\$25.00	Phoenix, AZ
7	Tyson, Ewan	41	2,233	\$22.00	Eloy, AZ
8	Premeau, Max T	76	2,223	\$19.00	Chandler, AZ
9	Ellis, Jacob S	79	2,221	\$16.00	PEORIA, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$390.00			

#### All Events, Major Girls 15-19, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Hammer, Kaitlyn	26	2,316	\$75.00	Tucson, AZ
2	Severe, Rilee	89	2,235	\$39.00	Surprise, AZ
3	Wincek, Katelyn	4	2,209	\$26.00	Casa Grande, AZ
4	Ickes, Mackenzie L	92	2,142	\$20.00	Chandler, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$160.00			

### All Events, Prep Boys 9-11, Handicapped

# Arizona State USBC Final Prize Listing 54th Annual Youth Championship Sorted By Event, Division

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Payne, Nelson C	58	2,356	\$100.00	Mesa, AZ
2	Roth, Keiran P	49	2,251	\$65.00	Glendale, AZ
3	Pointon, Robert J	37	2,240	\$20.00	Phoenix, AZ
4	Bell, Brayden T	74	2,219	\$18.00	Chandler, AZ
5	Moody, Kyle H	75	2,205	\$17.00	Chandler, AZ
6	Sager, Cameron	8	2,202	\$15.00	Casa Grande, AZ

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$235.00

## All Events, Prep Girls 9-11, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Ī	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Price, Kayla N		96	2,295	\$80.00	Chandler, AZ
2	Rich, Alisabeth		77	2,215	\$45.00	Chandler, AZ
3	Johnson, Cirai K		71	2,164	\$30.00	Phoenix, AZ
4	Widows, Bryn N		22	2,121	\$20.00	Mesa, AZ
Total prizes awarded in this division:		\$175.00				
Total prizes awarded in this event:		\$2,050.00				
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$13,009.60				